2. Int. Volkslauf (St. Ingbert) am 03.05.1981

5 Kilometer

Pos. Name

1.
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Klaus, Sommer
Paul, Sutter

Peter, Lang

Oliver, Heydt
Peter, Sutter
Oliver, Denny
Oliver, Barz
Alexander, Niemczyk
Gunter, Fohrebach
Stefan, Heckler
Ammann, Isolde
Markus, Obermayer
Bernhard, Kohl
Vogtland, Anja
Lewerenz, Hedi
Biewer, Hedi
Marx, Pia

Martes, Andrea
Sommer, Anni
Deffland, Birgit
Steiner, Almut
Tabillion, Jutta
Latz, Petra

Verein/Ort

TB Hermersberg
DJK Kdllerbach
Kneipp-Verein IGB
Saar 05 Saarbriicken
DJK Kollerbach

TV St.Ingbert

DJK St.Ingbert
ATSV Saarbriicken
VFA Neunkirchen
Saarbriicken

DJK SG St. Ingbert
LSG Quierschied
St.Ingbert

LSG Quierschied 71
DJK SG St. Ingbert
VFA Neunkirchen
DJK SG St. Ingbert
LSG Neunkirchen
TB Hermersberg
St. Ingbert

LAG Saarbriicken
DJK SG St. Ingbert
St. Ingbert

Pl./AK
1.MSch&uuml
2.MSch&uuml
3.MSch&uuml
4.MSch&uuml
5.MSch&uuml
6.MSch&uuml
7.MSch&uuml
8.MSch&uuml
9.MSch&uuml

10.MSch&uuml
1.w40
11.MSch&uumi
12.MSch&uuml
1.WSchi
2.W40

3.W40

1.WJug
2.WSchi

4. W40
3.WSchi
5.W40

4. WSchi
5.WSchi

Zeit
22:38
22:43
23:.47
24:09
25:41
25:53
26:16
26:53
27:30
27:38
27:39
27:43
28:06
28:19
29:28
29:50
30:28
31:08
32:34
32:55
34:21
35:15
35:16
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2. Int. Volkslauf (St. Ingbert) am 03.05.1981

10 Kilometer

Pos. Name

1. Defland, Guido
Herzog, Alfred
Karp, Norbert
Vogel, Rudi
Szostak, Walter
Burgard, Giinter
Vogtland, Fritz
Simon, Rigo
Lang, Gunther
Biermacher , Georg
Bewernick, Rudiger
Huwer, Gernot
Bungert, Manfred
Hoffmann, Heiko
Braun, Rudi
Schmidt, Horst
Groh, Rudi
Sommer, Ludwig
Vogtland, Volker
Konrad, Heinrich
Sutor, Josef
Scherer, Werner
Theis, Heinrich
Abendroth, Klaus
Martin, Jakob
Briine, Gerhard
Wagner, Lothar
Natter, Benno
Calcagno, Gaetano
Mischo, werner
Ammann, Engelbert
Wagner, Glnter
Riefer, Manfred
Stucky, Kurt
Hoffmann, Dieter
Volles, Willi
Mertes, Karl-Heinz
Dillinger, Dankwart
Barz, Konrad
Sorci, Nazzareno
Ruschmann, Hans
Keiner, Helmut
Blauweiser, Altons
Burgard, Gerhard
Ullinger, Peter
Schwender, Jirgen
Schwarz, Valentin
Neff, Gerhard
Graichen, Konrad
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Verein/Ort

TV Bricken
Shopp
Bouzonville

St. Wendel

LG Ostsaar

VA Neunkirchen
LSG Quierschied
LSG Quierschied
Kneippverein IGB
Kneippverein IGB
St. Ingbert

LSG Quierschied
SWYV Stennweiler
LSG Saarbriicken
LG Ost Saar
LAG-Saarbrucken
TV Lemberg

TB Hermersberg
LSG Quierschied
DJK Elversberg
DJK Kollerbach
TV Waldmohr
LAG Saarbriicken
V Lemberg

SC Friedrichstal
LAG Saarbricken
LAG-Saarbriicken
TV Bricken
LSG-Sulzbach/Shbr.
DJK Elversberg
DJK-SG St. Ingbert
St. Ingbert

LFT Winterbach
SV- Shopp
Zweibriicken

SV Kottweiler-Schwanden
LLG Wustweiler
SC Friedrichstal
DJK-SG St. Lngbert
Bouzonville

DJK Elversberg
Schiffweiler
LLG-Wustweiler
TV St. Wendel
DJK Bildstock

LG Ostsaar

DJK Erbach

St. Ingbert
Waldfischbach

PI./AK
1.M40
1.M30
2.M30
3.M30
1.M19
1.M50
2.M40
3.M40
4.M40
5.M40
2.M19
6.M40
7.M40
8.M40
3.M19
4.M30
9.M40

10.mM40

1.MJug
11.M40
12.M40
4.M19
13.M40
5.M30
14.M40
15.M40
6.M30
2.M50
7.M30
16.M40
17.M40
8.M30
18.M40
9.M30
19.M40
20.M40
21.M40
22.M40
23.M40
5.M19
24.M40
25.M40
10.M30
26.M40
6.M19
2.MJug
3.M50
11.M30
27.M40

Zeit
35:42
36:01
36:18
36:44
36:52
37.01
37:31
37:33
37:56
38:30
38:47
39:05
39:12
39:27
39:34
39:39
39:42
39:53
40:01
40:15
40:16
40:21
40:38
40:41
40:43
40:49
40:51
40:56
41:01
41:25
41:32
41:33
41:36
41:46
41:53
42:04
42:06
42:15
42:15
42:30
42:33
42:35
42:37
42:41
42:55
43:05
43:10
43:17
43:21
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2. Int. Volkslauf (St. Ingbert) am 03.05.1981

10 Kilometer

Pos. Name

50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.

Vogelgesang , Werner
Kaiser, Karl

Sewerin, Bruno
Voéhringer, Ralf
Klinkner, Alois
Scholl, Ortwin

Volk, Hans Adolf
Grewenig, Werner
Del-Favero, Giovanni
Feil, Willi

Speicher, Kurt
Backhaus, Erwin
Lensch, Helmut
Hessler, Peter

Erler, Wolfgang
Barth, Werner
Wilhelm, Wolfgang
Zimmer, Alois

Graf, Alfons

Guntner, Hans-Joachim

Pinter, Friedrich
Bleschke, Jirgen
Schank, Walter
Tinnes, Timo
Krass, Peter

Gibs, Dieter

Kilp, Heinrich
Kuntz, Alfred
Grewenig, Marlene
Mellmann, Gisela
Wagner, Ursula
Koch, Willi.

Mitzel, Emil
Niemczyk, Helmut
Klinker, Klothilde
Schmehr, Karl-Heinz
Kurz, Josef
Klinkner, Claudia
Wagner, Hannelore
Alt-Johann, Harald
Couturier, Hans
Grol3, Robert
Litwinschuh, Renate
Litwinschuh, Fred
Gerike, Peter

Port, Klaus

Biehl, Claus
Scheurer, Berthold
Hol3, Norbert

Verein/Ort
Kneippverein IGB
Trimm-Club Weiskir.
DJK Kallerbach

LG Ostsaar
LLG-Wustweiler
Kneippverein St. IGB
LSG Neunkirchen
Neunkirchen

SC Friedrichsthal
SV Kottweiler

DJK Kollerbach
LLG Wustweiler
TV Bricken
Saarbricken
Waldfischbach
Kneippverein IGB
VfA Neunkirchen
LSG Quierschied
DJK SG St. Ingbert
LSG-Sulzbach/Sbr.
LSG Saarbriicken
Neunkirchen
Stennweiler

TV Fischbach

LAF Merchweiler
SV Kottweiler

LC Volklingen

Tv Lemberg

VfA Neunkirchen
SV Saar 05

DJK SG St. Ingbert
SV Kottweiler-Schor.
VfA Neunkirchen
ATSV Saarbricken
TC Weiskirchen
Hofheim

TV Lemberg

LAF Merchweiler
Kneipverein IGB
Rohrbach

LAG Saarbriicken
TV Eppelborn

TC Weiskirchen
TC Weiskirchen
Homburg

DJK Kollerbach
ERC Saarbriicken
TB Hermersberg
TV Eppelborn

PI./AK
28.M40
12.M30
29.M40
7.M19
13.M30
14.M30
30.M40
4.M50
15.M30
16.M30
31.M40
32.M40
5.M50
33.M40
34.M40
35.M40
8.M19
6.M50
9.M19
17.M30
36.M40
37.M40
38.M40
3.MJug
10.M19
18.M30
39.M40
40.M40
1.w40
1.W30
2.W40
7.M50
1.M60
19.M30
3.W40
20.M30
8.M50
1.WJug
2.W30
41.M40
2.M60
9.M50
3.W30
42.M40
43.M40
21.M30
44.M40
45.M40
4.MJug

Zeit
43:26
43:28
43:29
43:31
43:31
43:38
43:40
43:43
44:01
44:10
44:12
44:19
44:20
44:27
44:51
45:20
45:23
45:25
45:27
45:30
45:42
45:48
46:04
46:26
46:32
46:33
46:54
46:58
47:39
47:41
A47:47
48:00
48:18
48:32
48:35
48:44
48:52
49:18
49:45
49:46
50:06
50:17
50:24
50:24
51:24
51:31
51:57
52:13
52:23
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2. Int. Volkslauf (St. Ingbert) am 03.05.1981

10 Kilometer

Pos. Name

99.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.

Bentz, Wilhelm
Winter, Kurt

Hoft, Helmut
Ford, Ivonne
Klingel, Alois
Wagner, Emmi
Biewer, Norbert
Neu, Johanna
Moskau, Gerhard
Ecker, Friedrich
Schulz, Jurgen
Ammann, Martina
Becker, Gabriele
Baus, Heidi
Grol3, Eduard
Tabillion, Birgit
Kramer, Arthur
Munz, Hans-Dieter
Schmidt, Emilie

Verein/Ort

DJK Rastphul

TBS Saarbriicken
SC Friedrichstal
LAG Saarbriicken
Boulain

VA Neunkirchen
VA Neunkirchen
VfA Neunkirchen
Dudweiler

TV St. Ingbert
Saarbriicken

DJK SG St. Ingbert
Dudweiler

DJK SG St. Ingbert
TV Eppelborn

DJK SG St. Ingbert
Eschringen
Saarbriicken

DJK Kollerbach

PI./AK
10.M50
3.M60
4.M60
4.W30
46.M40
1.W50
11.M50
4.W40
12.M50
5.M60
22.M30
1.wW19
5.W30
2.W50
6.M60
2.WJug
47.M40
23.M30
3.W50

Zeit
52:28
52:50
53.08
53:09
53:33
53:45
55:01
55:10
55:47
55:57
56:31
57:00
58:34

1:00:05
1:01:46
1:01:47
1:04:46
1.08:11
1:08:21
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